
1119 Symons Hall 
College Park, MD 20742 
TEL 301.405.2935 
FAX 301.314.0118 

 
 
 
 
September 13, 2022 – Revised 09/07/2023 

 

2023 Internal Program Assessment (formerly known as ICR) 
 

University programs, activities, and facilities are available to all without regard to race, color, sex, gender identity or expression, sexual orientation, marital status, age, national 

origin, political affiliation, physical or mental disability, religion, protected veteran status, genetic information, personal appearance, or any other legally protected class. 

Session 

Number 
Cluster/ Program  Counties/City/Facility Date In-Person Location Time 

1 Central Cluster 
Montgomery, 

Frederick, & Howard 

Tuesday, June 6, 2023 – 

Thursday, June 8, 2023 

Montgomery County – 18410 

Muncaster Road, Derwood, MD 

20855 

9:00 am – 5:00 pm 

2 Central Maryland REC  CMREC Friday, June 9, 2023 

Central Maryland REC 

(Headquarters) – 11975 A 

Homewood Road, Ellicott City, 

MD 21042 

9:00 am – 5:00 pm 

3 Lower Shore Cluster 

Talbot, Dorchester, 

Somerset, Wicomico, 

& Worcester 

Monday, July 17, 2023 – 

Friday, July 21, 2023  

Talbot County – 28577 Mary's 

Court, Suite 1, 

Easton, MD 21601   

9:00 am – 5:00 pm 

4 
Lower Eastern Shore 

REC 
LESREC Tuesday, July 18, 2023 

Lower Eastern Shore REC 

(Poplar Hill) – 27664 Nanticoke 

Road, Salisbury, MD 21801 

9:00 am – 5:00 pm 

5 Central Maryland Rec CMREC 
Tuesday, July 25, 2023 – 

Wednesday, July 26, 2023 
Virtual 9:00 am – 5:00 pm 

6 Baltimore City Baltimore City Tuesday, August 8, 2023 

Baltimore City – 6615 

Reisterstown Road, Baltimore, 

MD 21215 

10:00 am – 2:30 pm 

7 Western MD Cluster 
Washington, Allegany, 

& Garrett 

Tuesday, August 8, 2023 – 

Thursday, August 10, 2023 

Washington County – 7303 

Sharpsburg Pike 

Boonsboro, MD 21713 

9:00 am – 3:30 pm 
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8 
Western Maryland 

REC 
WMREC Wednesday, August 9, 2023 

Western Maryland REC – 

18330 Keedysville Road, 

Keedysville, Maryland 21756-

1104 

9:00 am – 5:00 pm 

9 Upper Shore Cluster 
Queen Anne’s, Cecil, 

Kent, & Caroline 

Friday, September 8, 2023 – 

Thursday, September 14, 2023 

Queen Anne's County –  

505 Railroad Avenue, Suite 4 

Centreville, MD 21617 n, MD 

20735 

 

9:00 am – 5:00 pm 

10 Northern Cluster 
Carroll, Harford, & 

Baltimore 

Tuesday, October 3, 2023 – 

Thursday, October 5, 2023 

Carroll County – 700 

Agriculture Center, 

Westminster, MD 21157 

9:00 am – 5:00 pm 

11 
Agriculture and Food 

Systems 
All AgFs 

Monday, October 23, 2023 – 

Tuesday, October 24, 2023 
Virtual  9:00 am – 5:00 pm 

12 

Environment, Natural 

Resources, and Sea 

Grant 

All ENRSG 
Wednesday, October 25, 2023 

– Friday, October 27, 2023 
Virtual 9:00 am – 5:00 pm 

12 Southern MD Cluster 
Calvert, Charles, & St. 

Mary's 

Tuesday, November 7, 2023 – 

Thursday, November 9, 2023 

Calvert County – 30 Duke 

Street, 

Prince Frederick, MD 20678 

9:00 am – 5:00 pm 

13 
Family Consumer 

Science  
FCS Office Wednesday, November 1, 2023 

FCS Office – 1210 Symons Hall 

7998 Regents Drive, College 

Park, MD 20742-5551 

10:00 am – 12:00 pm 
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*Bolded locations will be held in-person, while the remainder of counties will be held virtually*  

14 SNAP-Ed SNAP-Ed Office Tuesday, November 7, 2023 

SNAP-Ed Office – 10632 Little 

Patuxent Parkway, Suite 435, 

Columbia, MD 21044 

9:00 am – 5:00 pm 

15 EFNEP EFNEP Office Wednesday, November 8, 2023 

EFNEP Office – 4300 Chapel 

Lane, 0102 Skinner Building, 

College Park, MD 20742 

9:00 am – 5:00 pm 

16 
4-H Youth 

Development Center  
4-H Center Thursday, November 9, 2023 

4-H Center – 8020 Greenmead 

Drive, College Park, MD 20740 
9:00 am – 5:00 pm 

17 Capital Cluster 
Prince George's & 

Anne Arundel  

Tuesday, December 5, 2023 – 

Wednesday, December 6, 2023 

Prince George's County – 6707 

Groveton Drive, 

Clinton, MD 20735   

9:00 am – 5:00 pm 


